AMERICAN MEDICAL
ASSOCIATION

2025 Annual Meeting of the AMA Residents & Fellows Section

(AMA-RFS)

June 6, 2025

Hyatt Regency Chicago

Thursday, June 5
8-9 p.m.

9-10:30 p.m.

Friday, June 6

New Member Orientation Haymarket, West
Tower, Concourse
Level

MSS/RFS/YPS Welcome Reception Plaza Ballroom A/B,

East Tower, Lobby
Level

6:45-7:30 a.m.

7:30-7:45 a.m.

7:45-8:00 a.m.

8-8:15 a.m.

8:15-8:35 a.m.

8:35-8:50 a.m.

RFS credentialing Regency Ballroom D,
All members must have their registration badge before West Tower, Ballroom
credentialing. Balloting will be conducted via Qualtrics Level

Credentialing will close promptly at 7:30 a.m.

Welcome & State of the Section
Haidn Foster, MD, Chair

Opening of business

Jacob Altholz, MD, Speaker
« Consideration of late resolutions
¢ Presentation of RefCom report
e Rules Committee report
« Nominations for GC positions: Vice Chair, Speaker,

Vice Speaker, Delegate, Alternate Delegate and
Member-at-large and Sectional Alternate Delegate.

All candidates are responsible for submitting an
application and reviewing/signing AMA’s Conflict of
Interest (COI). The COI form must be signed and
approved and application received before a candidate
can be placed on the ballot.

AMA Delegates’ update

Joey Whelihan, MD, Delegate

Tristan Mackey, MD, Alternate Delegate

Standing Committee Update

Committe on Medical Education

Growth Mindset

President-Elect candidate interview

Willie Underwood, IIl, MD, MSc, MPH



8:50-10:00 a.m.

10:00-10:15 a.m.

10:15-10:20 a.m.

10:20-10:40 p.m.

10:40-11:10 a.m.

11:10-11:25 a.m.

11:25a.m.-1 p.m.
1:00-1:25 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

1:25-1:45 p.m.

1:45-2:15 p.m.

2:15-2:30 p.m.
2:30-2:55 p.m.

2:55-5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

Candidate election speeches

Candidate speeches will be limited to 2 minutes; Q&A will
be limited to 2 minutes for the following positions: Vice
Chair, Speaker, Vice Speaker, Delegate, Alternate
Delegate, Member-at-large

AMA Business Unit update: Member Benefits
Kyle Claussen, CEO
Resolve

First ballot

The ballot will include the following GC positions: Vice
Chair, Speaker, Delegate, Member-at-large, Sectional
Alternate Delegate

Standing Committee update

Committee on Justice, Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion
Understanding Legal Rights & Barriers in the Provision of
Evidence-Based Care

AMA Business Unit update
Center for Health Equity
Emily Cleveland-Manchanda, MD, MPH

President-Elect candidate interview
Sandra Adamson Fryhofer, MD

Lunch
Councilor updates

Second ballot
Runoffs, floor candidates for Sectional Alternate Delegates

Standing Committee update
Committee on Legislation & Advocacy
The Role of Executive Orders and Related AMA Advocacy

AMA Business Unit update
Advocacy

Margaret Garikes

Vice President, Federal Affairs

ParliPro review

AMA Board of Trustees update
Pratistha Koirala, MD, PhD, AMA BOT Resident Member
Scott Ferguson, MD, AMA BOT Member

Presentation of RefCom report
Meeting adjourned
Resolutions due to the HOD office



RFS events held in conjunction with the HOD Meeting

Saturday, June 7
10 a.m.-noon

RFS Caucus

Randolph 1B, East
Tower, Concourse
Level

Saturday, June 7 | RFS Caucus Grand Suites 5,
5:30-6:30 p.m. East Tower,
Ballroom Level
Sunday, June 8 RFS Caucus Grand Suites 5,
3-5 p.m. East Tower,
Ballroom Level
Monday, June 9 MSS/RFSYPS Joint Caucus Plaza Ballroom
7-9 a.m. A/B, East Tower,
Lobby Level
Monday, June 9 RFS Caucus Grand Suites 5,
6:30-8:30 p.m. East Tower,
Ballroom Level
Tuesday, June 10 | RFS Caucus Grand Suites 3,
7-8 a.m. East Tower,
Ballroom Level
Weds, June 11 RFS Caucus Grand Suites 5,

7-8 a.m.

East Tower,
Ballroom Level

2025 Annual Meeting of the AMA House of Delegates

June 6-11, 2025

Visit the AMA website for meeting details.

Last updated 5/29/2025



https://www.ama-assn.org/about/events/2025-annual-meeting-ama-house-delegates

