

## 2025 Annual Meeting of the AMA Residents & Fellows Section (AMA-RFS)

June 6, 2025 Hyatt Regency Chicago

Thursday, June 5			
8-9 p.m.	New Member Orientation	Haymarket, West Tower, Concourse Level	
9-10:30 p.m.	MSS/RFS/YPS Welcome Reception	Plaza Ballroom A/B, East Tower, Lobby Level	
Friday, June 6			
6:45-7:30 a.m.	RFS credentialing All members must have their registration badge before credentialing. Balloting will be conducted via Qualtrics Credentialing will close promptly at 7:30 a.m.	Regency Ballroom D, West Tower, Ballroom Level	
7:30-7:45 a.m.	Welcome & State of the Section Haidn Foster, MD, Chair		
7:45-8:00 a.m.	<ul> <li>Opening of business</li> <li>Jacob Altholz, MD, Speaker</li> <li>Consideration of late resolutions</li> <li>Presentation of RefCom report</li> <li>Rules Committee report</li> <li>Nominations for GC positions: Vice Chair, Speaker, Vice Speaker, Delegate, Alternate Delegate and Member-at-large and Sectional Alternate Delegate.</li> <li>All candidates are responsible for submitting an application and reviewing/signing AMA's Conflict of Interest (COI). The COI form must be signed and approved and application received before a candidate can be placed on the ballot.</li> </ul>		
8-8:15 a.m.	AMA Delegates' update Joey Whelihan, MD, Delegate Tristan Mackey, MD, Alternate Delegate		
8:15-8:35 a.m.	Standing Committee Update Committee on Medical Education Growth Mindset		
8:35-8:50 a.m.	President-Elect candidate interview Willie Underwood, III, MD, MSc, MPH		

8:50-10:00 a.m.	Candidate election speeches Candidate speeches will be limited to 2 minutes; Q&A will be limited to 2 minutes for the following positions: Vice Chair, Speaker, Vice Speaker, Delegate, Alternate Delegate, Member-at-large
10:00-10:15 a.m.	<b>AMA Business Unit update</b> : Member Benefits Kyle Claussen, CEO Resolve
10:15-10:20 a.m.	First ballot The ballot will include the following GC positions: Vice Chair, Speaker, Delegate, Member-at-large, Sectional Alternate Delegate
10:20-10:40 p.m.	Standing Committee update Committee on Justice, Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion Understanding Legal Rights & Barriers in the Provision of Evidence-Based Care
10:40-11:10 a.m.	AMA Business Unit update Center for Health Equity Emily Cleveland-Manchanda, MD, MPH
11:10-11:25 a.m.	President-Elect candidate interview Sandra Adamson Fryhofer, MD
11:25 a.m1 p.m.	Lunch
:00-1:25 p.m.	Councilor updates
:00 p.m.	Second ballot Runoffs, floor candidates for Sectional Alternate Delegates
1:25-1:45 p.m.	Standing Committee update Committee on Legislation & Advocacy The Role of Executive Orders and Related AMA Advocacy
1:45-2:15 p.m.	AMA Business Unit update Advocacy Margaret Garikes Vice President, Federal Affairs
2:15-2:30 p.m.	ParliPro review
2:30-2:55 p.m.	AMA Board of Trustees update Pratistha Koirala, MD, PhD, AMA BOT Resident Member Scott Ferguson, MD, AMA BOT Member
2:55-5:00 p.m.	Presentation of RefCom report
5:00 p.m.	Meeting adjourned
	3 ,

RFS events held in conjunction with the HOD Meeting			
Saturday, June 7 10 a.mnoon	RFS Caucus	Randolph 1B, East Tower, Concourse Level	
Saturday, June 7 5:30-6:30 p.m.	RFS Caucus	Grand Suites 5, East Tower, Ballroom Level	
Sunday, June 8 3-5 p.m.	RFS Caucus	Grand Suites 5, East Tower, Ballroom Level	
Monday, June 9 7-9 a.m.	MSS/RFSYPS Joint Caucus	Plaza Ballroom A/B, East Tower, Lobby Level	
Monday, June 9 6:30-8:30 p.m.	RFS Caucus	Grand Suites 5, East Tower, Ballroom Level	
Tuesday, June 10 7-8 a.m.	RFS Caucus	Grand Suites 3, East Tower, Ballroom Level	
Weds, June 11 7-8 a.m.	RFS Caucus	Grand Suites 5, East Tower, Ballroom Level	

## 2025 Annual Meeting of the AMA House of Delegates

June 6-11, 2025

Visit the <u>AMA website</u> for meeting details.

Last updated 5/29/2025